Docket No.: 14696 06-16-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office **.Y** P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102767505 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael Dolan 6.1404 Joel F. Jensen Name: Rapattoni Corporation Russell Mead Address: 98 West Cochran Street Alla Shapira ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Simi Valley State/Prov.: CA ☐ Other ZIP: 93065 Country: USA Execution Date: 5-27-04; 5-28-04 Additional name(s) & address(es) X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 29/193,260 November 5, 2003 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Sheldon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 27,953 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Sheldon & Mak Authorized to be charged to deposit account 225 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: City: Pasadena State/Prov.: CA 19-2090 Country: USA ZIP: 91101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Jeffrey G. Sheldon Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015454 FRAME: 0760

WHEREAS, we, Michael Dolan, Joel F. Jensen, Russell Mead and Alla Shapira have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled LOCK BOX SYSTEM, filed November 5, 2003, as Application Serial No. 29/193,260.

AND WHEREAS, Rapattoni Corporation, having a business address at 98 West Cochran Street, Simi Valley, California 93065, a California corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

PC3\TEMP\8030PAT.ASN

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I he	reunto se	t my hand this day of
			Michael Dolan
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF)	ss:	
		afara tha	undomicanad a Nataur Dublic for the
State and County aforesaid, perso me on the basis of satisfactory eva above assignment, and acknowled	nally appeared idence to be the	e person v	
			Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I her	eunto set	my hand this day of
			Joel F. Jensen
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	ss:	
COUNTY OF)		
On	, 2004, be nally appeared dence to be the	person v	undersigned, a Notary Public for the, known to me or proved to whose name is subscribed to the same.
			Notary Public

PC3\TEMP\8030PAT.ASN

IN TESTIMONY WH	IEREOF, I he	reunto set	t my hand this 27 α	lay of
/// ay, 2004.				
U			15	
			Russell Mead	
				()
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
COUNTY OF Sauta Clare	<u>a</u>)	ss:		
On May 17th	, 2004, b	efore the	undersigned, a Notar	ry Public for the
State and County aforesaid, persor	ially appeared	cussell i	UQA, known to m	e or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evid				ribed to the
above assignment, and acknowledge	ged that he exc	ecuted the	same.	a
IN TESTIMONY WH	COMM. #144 NOTARY PUBLIC - C SANTA CLARA C My Comm. Expires Ja	•	Notary Public my hand this d	ic
			Alla Shapiro	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	,			
	Ś	ss:		
COUNTY OF				
On	, 2004, b	efore the	undersigned, a Notar	ry Public for the
State and County aforesaid, person on the basis of satisfactory evidence assignment, and acknowledged that	ally appeared to be the pe	rson whos	, known to me se name is subscribed	or proved to me
			Notary Publi	ic

WHEREAS, we, Michael Dolan, Joel F. Jensen, Russell Mead and Alla Shapira have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled LOCK BOX SYSTEM, filed November 5, 2003, as Application Serial No. 29/193,260.

AND WHEREAS, Rapattoni Corporation, having a business address at 98 West Cochran Street, Simi Valley, California 93065, a California corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

PC3\TEMP\8030PAT.ASN

Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of , 2004. Michael Dolan STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS: COUNTY OF \mathcal{S} On ______, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared _____, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 27, 2004. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Sauta clara SS: On May 17th, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Joel F. Jewly, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. Receiverant Lordon

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to

PC3\TEMP\8030PAT.ASN

	Russell Mead	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
On	, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Pu	blic for the
State and County aforesaid, perso	, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Punally appeared, known to me or punally appeared,	proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evi	dence to be the person whose name is subscribed	to the
above assignment, and acknowled	ged that he executed the same.	
	Notary Public	
	Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY WI	·	F
IN TESTIMONY WI , 2004.	Notary Public EREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of	F
	·	Ē
	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of	F
	·	F
, 2004.	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of	F
, 2004.	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of	· •
	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of Alla Shapiro	F
, 2004. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of Alla Shapiro Output	
	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of	blic for the
, 2004. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF On State and County aforesaid, person	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of Alla Shapiro Output	blic for the

WHEREAS, we, Michael Dolan, Joel F. Jensen, Russell Mead and Alla Shapira have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled LOCK BOX SYSTEM, filed November 5, 2003, as Application Serial No. 29/193,260.

AND WHEREAS, Rapattoni Corporation, having a business address at 98 West Cochran Street, Simi Valley, California 93065, a California corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

PC3\TEMP\8030PAT.ASN 5/10/4

PATENT REEL: 015454 FRAME: 0767

substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of Michael Dolan STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS: COUNTY OF _____ On , 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared , known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. **Notary Public** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of Joel F. Jensen STATE OF CALIFORNIA ss: COUNTY OF _____ , 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared , known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to

Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part,

PC3\TEMP\8030PAT.ASN

5/10/4

Notary Public

		_	Russell Mead
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	·)		
)	ss:	
COUNTY OF)		
On	, 2004, b	efore the un	dersigned, a Notary Public for the
State and County aforesaid, person			
ne on the basis of satisfactory evi	dence to be the	e person who	ose name is subscribed to the
above assignment, and acknowled	ged that he exe	ecuted the sa	me.
		_	
			Notary Public
			27 /
. IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, I her	reunto set m	y hand this A day of
IN TESTIMONY WH	,		
,			///
\mathcal{O}			
		_	Allachaniro
			Angshipho
			/
TATE OF CALLEODNIA	`		,
)		•
)	ss:	, .
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>Sale<i>fa</i> Clova</u>)))	ss:	•
)		
COUNTY OF <u>Saleta Clara</u> On <u>Alay 27</u> th)) , 2004, be	efore the un	
COUNTY OF <u>Soverta Clara</u> On <u>May 17 fla</u> State and County aforesaid, person	nany appeared	efore the un	nno ne or proved to me
On May 17th State and County aforesaid, person the basis of satisfactory evidence.	ce to be the per	efore the un <u>HIO ShOP</u> rson whose	nno ne or proved to me
On May 17th State and County aforesaid, person the basis of satisfactory evidence.	ce to be the per	efore the un <u>HIO ShOP</u> rson whose	nno ne or proved to me
On May 17th State and County aforesaid, person the basis of satisfactory evidence.	ce to be the per	efore the un <u>HIO ShOP</u> rson whose	name is subscribed to the above
COUNTY OF <u>Saleta Clara</u> On <u>Alay Af</u> th	ce to be the per	efore the un <u>HIO ShOP</u> rson whose	1710, known to me or proved to me name is subscribed to the above Volume 1991
On May 17 ^{fl} State and County aforesaid, person the basis of satisfactory evidences ignment, and acknowledged that	ce to be the per	efore the understanding short whose the same.	dersigned, a Notary Public for the <u>Pro</u> , known to me or proved to me name is subscribed to the above Policial Alas Addres Notary Public

WHEREAS, we, Michael Dolan, Joel F. Jensen, Russell Mead and Alla Shapira have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled LOCK BOX SYSTEM, filed November 5, 2003, as Application Serial No. 29/193,260.

AND WHEREAS, Rapattoni Corporation, having a business address at 98 West Cochran Street, Simi Valley, California 93065, a California corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

PC3\TEMP\8030PAT.ASN

5/10/4

PATENT REEL: 015454 FRAME: 0770 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	EREOF, I he	reunto set	my hand this 28 day of
MAY, 2004.			1.
			MANN KUN
			Michael Dolan
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	`		•
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	ss:	
COUNTY OF)	33.	
	2004 1	C .4	
On_	, 2004, b	efore the	undersigned, a Notary Public for the, known to me or proved to
State and County aforesaid, person	any appeared		, known to me or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evid		_	
above assignment, and acknowledg	ged that he exe	ecuted the	same.
			aloce see attached achouled
			Notary Public Cert frante
			notary rubile service —
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF. Lher	reunto set	my hand this day of
, 2004.	Erceor, raio	cuinto set	my name this day or
,,			
			Joel F. Jensen
am . m = 0 = 0			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
	,)	ss:	
COUNTY OF)		
On	2004 b	efore the	undersigned, a Notary Public for the
State and County aforesaid person	ally appeared	cioic inc	, known to me or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evid	lence to be the	nercon v	hase name is subscribed to the
above assignment, and acknowledge			
above assignment, and acknowledg	cu mai ne exe	cuted tile	Same.
			Notary Public

PC3\TEMP\8030PAT.ASN

			Russell Mead
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF)	ss:	
On	nally appeared idence to be the	person w	
			Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I her	eunto set	my hand this day of
			Alla Shapiro
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	ss:	
COUNTY OF)		
State and County aforesaid, perso	nally appeared ace to be the per	son whos	undersigned, a Notary Public for the, known to me or proved to me se name is subscribed to the above
			Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of San Francisco	SS.
	- ,
On May 28, 2004 before me,	Ivan Resniboff, Notone Pol
On May 28, 2004 before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfacto
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a
IVAN RESNIKOFF Commission # 1427066	subscribed to the within instrument ar acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
Notary Public - California	the same in his/h er/their authorize
San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2007	capacity(ios), and that by his/hor/the
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Lhar Par ONI
	Signature of Notary Public
	71
<u> </u>	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachm	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	men f
Document Date: 5 28 04	Number of Pages: 4
	Number of Fages
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Hame: Michael Do	Number of Pages:
TV Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
□ Attorney-in-ract □ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

teorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 015454 FRAME: 0773